504039104 10/06/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4085765

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NATHAN ACKERMAN	04/24/2015
BARRY CORLETT	01/28/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14600805

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)489-4150

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-489-4100

Email: Imiller@vierramagen.com, usdocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: VIERRA MAGEN MARCUS LLP
Address Line 1: 575 MARKET STREET, SUITE 3750
Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1820US0	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN I. MARCUS	
SIGNATURE:	/Brian I. Marcus/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2016	

Total Attachments: 4

source=355157.01-exec-assignments#page1.tif source=355157.01-exec-assignments#page2.tif source=355157.01-exec-assignments#page3.tif source=355157.01-exec-assignments#page4.tif

PATENT 504039104 REEL: 039955 FRAME: 0518

	claimed in a	patent application entit	subject matter ("INVENTION") led " <u>TRANSPARENT CAMERA</u>
ASSI LLC. LEGA on _ the	GNEE'S legal r , One Microsof AL REPRESENT following Of	ASSIGNOR hereby authorepresentative, Microsoft tway, Redmond, Washingth ATIVES), to insert here and given Application office and filing date, and given the two dications of the two dications are the two dications and the two dications are the two dications a	Technology Licensing, ton 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S in parentheses (filed No by) this
14/6		y 20, 2015 and was given following Office " <u>US – Un</u>	
behalf of itself and of acquiring, the priority, in the INV derived therefrom	d its successors entire and exc VENTION and the n, such as cont	s and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), clusive rights, title and in he APPLICATION (and all o linuing applications, in wh	limited liability company, on is entitled to, and is desirous terest, including the right of ther applications and patents tole or in part, in and for the PLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
ASSIGNOR	hereby authori	zes, and requests, ASSIGN	EE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES
` '			the following table for any
	IVATIVES after	they are known;	066:
Application No.		Filing Date	Office
}			}

Atty. Docket No.: MSFT-01820US0 PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 355157.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

> PATENT REEL: 039955 FRAME: 0520

	SSIUNEE'S legal	PANEACOMESTINA BAILERA		
-	C One Microsc	oft Way, Redmond, Wa	osoft Technology Chinatan 08052	
U		TATIVES), to insert		
		and given Applic		
		ice		
		oplication No., filing d		
⊠ w	as filed on <u>Janu</u> :	ary 20, 2015 and was	given Application	n No
pano	<u>4/600.805</u> by th	ne following Office " <u>US</u>	- United States	Patent and
Ţ	<u>rademark Office</u>	n. 1		
derived therefr United States, i	om, such as cor ts territories, an	the APPLICATION (and attinuing applications, id all foreign countries	in whole or in p ("APPLICATION	art, in and for t DERIVATIVES"));
		rizes, and requests, A! filing date, and Offic		
		rring date, and officer they are known;	e med the romov	willy table for a
Application No		Filing Date	Office	

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

BColour	1/28/15
Inventor's Signature	Date
Barry Corlett	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)